those dividends or distributions became payable. Any dividend or distribution that is not claimed within this
period will be considered to have been forfeited to the Company and will be carried to the reserves of the
Company.

48

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The tables below set forth CM.com’s consolidated capitalization and indebtedness as at 30 June 2019
on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the New Offer Shares in the Offering and the
application of the estimated net proceeds of the Offering, assuming that the New Offer Shares are sold at
the mid-point of the Offer Price Range, and assuming gross proceeds of approximately EUR 100 million to
CM.com. All information has been derived from the Interim Financial Information, except as otherwise
noted. These tables should be read in conjunction with CM.com’s IFRS Consolidated Financial Statements
and the Interim Financial Information and the notes thereto included elsewhere in this Prospectus and
“Operating and Financial Review”. See “Description of Share Capital” for information concerning the
Company’s share capital.

Capitalization

As of 30 June
2019 Adjustments(4)

As adjusted to
give effect to the
sale of the New
Offer Shares in
connection with
the Offering

(Unaudited)
(EUR ‘000)

Total current debt ..... 45,058 — 25,856
Guaranteed ..... — — —
Secured(1)..... 19,202 (19,202) —
Unguaranteed/unsecured..... — — —
Trade and other payables ..... 11,698 — 11,698
Current tax liabilities ..... — — —
Other liabilities(2) ..... 14,158 — 14,158

Total non-current debt (excluding current portion
of long-term debt) ..... 6,798 — 6,798
Guaranteed ..... — — —
Secured ..... — — —
Unguaranteed/Unsecured(3) ..... 6,798 — 6,798

Shareholder’s equity ..... 7,555 — 101,255
a. Share capital..... 20 480 500
b. Legal reserve ..... 10,400 — 10,400
c. Other reserves..... (2,865) 93,220 90,355
Total capitalization ..... 59,411 74,498 133,909

—————
(1) As at 30 June 2019, this comprised the bank loans and bank overdrafts detailed in Note 11 to the Interim Financial Information and Note 16

to the 2018 Consolidated Financial Statements. Prior to the date of this Prospectus, certain of the secured current indebtedness outstanding
at 30 June 2019 was refinanced as described under “Operating and Financial Review—Liquidity and Capital Resources—Financing
Arrangements and Commitments”. This refinancing did not significantly affect CM.com’s amount of secured current indebtedness.
CM.com intends to use part of the proceeds of the Offering to repay its outstanding secured current indebtedness, see “Reasons for the